
FINAL SCORE

Erskine
0-2 (0-0) 14

Presbyterian
3-0 (0-0) 42

September 13, 2025 • Bailey Memorial (Clinton, SC, South Carolina)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

Erskine (0-2; 0-0) vs. Presbyterian (3-0; 0-0)
Date: 09/13/2025 • Site: Clinton, SC, South Carolina • Stadium: Bailey Memorial
Kickoff time: 08:03 PM ADT • End of Game: 11:16 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 03:12
Attendance: 4372
Temperature: 76 • Wind: 4 northEast • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Erskine 0 7 7 0 14
Presbyterian 14 21 7 0 42

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 07:17 PRESBY - N.Levicki 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Jackson GOOD) , 7-50 2:42 -7

1st 00:24 PRESBY - Z.Switzer 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Jackson GOOD) , 7-49 2:47 -14

2nd 10:58 ERSKIN - T.Rhodes 12 yd TD PASS from R.Killmer (PAT KICK by K.Moran GOOD) , 9-91 4:20 7-14

2nd 07:30 PRESBY - N.Levicki 17 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst (PAT KICK by J.Jackson GOOD) , 6-80 3:21 7-21

2nd 01:53 PRESBY - C.Gill 41 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst , 4-91 1:37 7-27

2nd 00:35 PRESBY - C.Gill 22 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst (PAT KICK by J.Jackson GOOD) , 4-82 0:27 7-35

3rd 10:00 ERSKIN - D.Simon, Jr. 41 yd TD FUMB RETURN (PAT KICK by K.Moran GOOD) , 14-35

3rd 05:06 PRESBY - J.Montgomery 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by P.Lipscombe GOOD) , 9-72 4:48 14-42

OFFICIALS

Referee: Michael Farmer
Umpire: Matthew Overmeyer

Head Linesman: Matt Skeen
Line judge: Erick Pratt
Field judge: Trevor Bass

Back judge: Zach Sanders
Side judge: Scotty Setser
Center judge: Josh Pozsik



Team Statistics
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

ERSKIN PRESBY
FIRST DOWNS 11 26

Rushing 4 11
Passing 5 12
Penalty 2 3

NET YARDS RUSHING 77 200
Rushing Attempts 28 50
Average Per Rush 2.8 4
Rushing Touchdowns 0 3
Yards Gained Rushing 90 242
Yards Lost Rushing 13 42

NET YARDS PASSING 132 364
Completions-Attempts-Int 11-19-1 17-27-0
Average Per Attempt 6.9 13.5
Average Per Completion 12 21.4
Passing Touchdowns 1 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 209 564
Total Offensive plays 47 77
Average Gain Per Play 4.4 7.3

Fumbles: Number-Lost 3-0 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 11-70 11-112
PUNTS-YARDS 6-234 3-103

Average Yards Per Punt 39.0 34.3
Net Yards Per Punt 36.2 34.3
Inside 20 2 3
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 3 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-165 7-439
Average Yards Per Kickoff 55 62.7
Net Yards Per Kickoff 38.3 54
Touchbacks 0 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-17-0
Average Per Return 0 17

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-50-0 3-61-0
Average Per Return 16.7 20.3

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-41 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 22:47 37:13

1st Quarter 5:25 9:35
2nd Quarter 9:28 5:32
3rd Quarter 4:33 10:22
4th Quarter 3:21 11:39

Third-Down Conversions 2 of 10 6 of 12
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 2 1 of 3
Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 1 4 of 5

Touchdowns 1 4
Field Goals 0 of 0 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-38 2-7
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 5.0-42 4.0-10
Forced Three-And-Outs 1 4
Total TDs 2 6

Defensive TDs 1 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 2-2 6-6
Field Goals 0-0 0-0
Points off turnovers 7 7



Individual Statistics
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

ERSKINE PRESBYTERIAN

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Coldren 7 36 0 36 0 14 5.1
K.Simmons 10 32 0 32 0 7 3.2
A.Canzater 4 16 0 16 0 6 4
M.Robertson 2 4 0 4 0 2 2
P.Jones 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
K.Sauers 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
B.Boyd 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3
R.Killmer 2 0 9 -9 0 0 -4.5
Totals 28 90 13 77 0 14 2.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Z.Switzer 12 82 3 79 1 26 6.6
J.Montgomery 11 63 0 63 1 15 5.7
A.Wright 8 27 0 27 0 7 3.4
C.Johnson 8 19 1 18 0 5 2.3
T.Englehart 4 28 12 16 0 14 4
D.Moate 2 9 0 9 0 6 4.5
M.Holtzclaw 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
N.Levicki 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
C.Hurst 3 10 26 -16 0 10 -5.3
Totals 50 242 42 200 3 26 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
TEAM 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
B.Boyd 0-1-0 0 0 0 1
R.Killmer 11-17-1 132 1 40 1
Totals 11-19-1 132 1 40 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
T.Englehart 2-5-0 14 0 9 0
C.Hurst 15-21-0 350 3 60 3
M.Holtzclaw 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17-27-0 364 3 60 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
T.Rhodes 4 33 1 12 6 4
R.Dorsey 3 58 0 40 5 30
J.Burson 3 43 0 25 3 11
T.Sellers 1 -2 0 0 3 0
T.Milliken 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 11 132 1 40 18 45

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
C.Gill 4 129 2 55 6 47
D.Kibby 4 90 0 60 6 38
N.Levicki 3 75 1 30 3 20
Z.Switzer 2 37 0 28 2 20
J.Scott 2 18 0 13 4 6
J.Patrick 1 9 0 9 1 4
B.Atkins 1 6 0 6 1 9
G.Curry 0 0 0 0 2 0
C.Vickerson 0 0 0 0 1 0
D.Moate 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 17 364 3 60 27 144

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
E.Miller 6 234 39.0 46 2 0
Totals 6 234 39.0 46 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
C.Hurst 1 36 36.0 36 1 0
T.Hutton 1 33 33.0 33 1 0
C.Nettles 1 34 34.0 34 1 0
Totals 3 103 34.3 36 3 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
S.Mack 0 0 0 3 50 18 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 3 50 18 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Z.Switzer 0 0 0 3 61 24 0 0 0
Z.Stroup 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
R.Stradford 1 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 17 17 3 61 24 1 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
K.Moran 3 165 55 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Jackson 6 386 64.3 3 0
C.Nettles 1 53 53 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
R.Dorsey 0 58 0 0 0 58
S.Mack 0 0 50 0 0 50
J.Burson 0 43 0 0 0 43
L.Coldren 36 0 0 0 0 36

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Z.Switzer 79 37 61 0 0 177
C.Gill 0 129 0 0 0 129
D.Kibby 0 90 0 0 0 90
N.Levicki 1 75 0 0 0 76



Fumbles No. Lost
KILLMER,R 2 0
BOYD,B 1 0
Totals 3 0

Fumbles No. Lost
HURST,C 1 1



Erskine Quarterback Progression
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

Killmer, Ryan
11 - 17 65% 132 yds 1TD 1INT 137.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 -2 2nd and 8 on ERSKIN27 (Q1 15:00) T.Sellers

1-2 3rd and 6 on ERSKIN11 (Q1 11:32) T.Rhodes
1-3 1st and 10 on ERSKIN16 (Q1 07:12) R.Dorsey -2

+ 2-4 6 3rd and 8 on ERSKIN18 (Q1 06:57) J.Burson
2-5 INT 1st and 10 on ERSKIN11 (Q1 03:20) T.Rhodes

+ 3-6 10 1st 1st and 10 on ERSKIN9 (Q1 00:18) R.Dorsey
+ 4-7 40 1st 2nd and 7 on ERSKIN22 (Q2 15:00) R.Dorsey 2
+ 5-8 12 TD 1st and 10 on PRESBY12 (Q2 15:00) T.Rhodes 3
+ 6-9 12 1st 1st and 10 on ERSKIN25 (Q2 07:30) T.Rhodes 4
+ 7-10 7 1st and 10 on ERSKIN39 (Q2 01:53) T.Rhodes 5

7-11 2nd and 3 on ERSKIN46 (Q2 01:37) T.Sellers
+ 8-12 8 1st and 10 on ERSKIN25 (Q2 00:35) R.Dorsey
+ 9-13 2 1st and 10 on ERSKIN28 (Q3 04:58) T.Rhodes 2

9-14 2nd and 8 on ERSKIN30 (Q3 04:58) R.Dorsey
+ 10-15 25 1st 3rd and 5 on ERSKIN45 (Q3 04:58) J.Burson

10-16 3rd and 14 on PRESBY34 (Q3 04:58) T.Sellers
+ 11-17 12 4th and 14 on PRESBY34 (Q3 04:58) J.Burson

Sacked 1 time for 4 yards lost

Lost Context
-4 3rd and 10 on ERSKIN25 (FUMBLE) (Q1 15:00)

Boyd, Breylon
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 8 on ERSKIN22 (Q4 07:13) T.Milliken

Sacked 1 time for 3 yards lost

Lost Context
-3 3rd and 8 on ERSKIN22 (FUMBLE) (Q4 07:13)



Presbyterian Quarterback Progression
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

Hurst, Collin
15 - 21 71% 350 yds 3TD 0INT 258.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 3rd and 6 on ERSKIN43 (Q1 12:59) D.Kibby

+ 1-2 9 1st and 10 on ERSKIN50 (Q1 09:59) J.Patrick
1-3 1st and 10 on ERSKIN32 (Q1 09:59) G.Curry

+ 2-4 28 1st 4th and 7 on ERSKIN29 (Q1 09:59) Z.Switzer
+ 3-5 30 1st 1st and 21 on PRESBY40 (Q1 03:11) N.Levicki 2
+ 4-6 9 1st and 10 on PRESBY20 (Q2 10:51) Z.Switzer 3
+ 5-7 55 1st 3rd and 18 on PRESBY12 (Q2 10:51) C.Gill 4
+ 6-8 17 TD 2nd and 4 on ERSKIN17 (Q2 10:51) N.Levicki 5
+ 7-9 28 1st 1st and 10 on PRESBY23 (Q2 03:30) N.Levicki 6
+ 8-10 41 TD 2nd and 2 on ERSKIN41 (Q2 03:30) C.Gill 7
+ 9-11 60 1st 1st and 10 on PRESBY18 (Q2 01:02) D.Kibby 8

9-12 1st and 10 on ERSKIN22 (Q2 01:02) C.Gill
9-13 2nd and 10 on ERSKIN22 (Q2 01:02) J.Scott -2

+ 10-14 22 TD 3rd and 10 on ERSKIN22 (Q2 01:02) C.Gill
+ 11-15 6 1st and 10 on PRESBY25 (Q3 14:55) B.Atkins 2
+ 12-16 11 1st 3rd and 7 on PRESBY41 (Q3 14:55) C.Gill 3

12-17 1st and 14 on ERSKIN41 (Q3 14:55) C.Gill
12-18 1st and 10 on ERSKIN48 (Q3 09:54) D.Kibby -2

+ 13-19 8 2nd and 20 on PRESBY42 (Q3 09:54) D.Kibby
+ 14-20 13 1st 3rd and 12 on PRESBY50 (Q3 09:54) D.Kibby 2
+ 15-21 13 1st 1st and 5 on ERSKIN15 (Q3 09:54) J.Scott 3

Sacked 3 times for 38 yards lost

Lost Context
-12 2nd and 10 on ERSKIN29 (Q1 05:17)
-5 2nd and 1 on PRESBY29 (Q2 10:51)
-21 3rd and 11 on ERSKIN38 (FUMBLE LOST) (Q3 14:55)

Englehart, Ty
2 - 5 40% 14 yds 0TD 0INT 63.5RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 9 1st and 10 on PRESBY33 (Q4 15:00) D.Kibby
+ 2-2 5 1st 2nd and 1 on PRESBY42 (Q4 15:00) J.Scott 2

2-3 1st and 10 on ERSKIN32 (Q4 12:30) J.Scott
2-4 3rd and 10 on ERSKIN20 (Q4 12:30) G.Curry -2
2-5 4th and 10 on ERSKIN20 (Q4 12:30) C.Vickerson -3

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Holtzclaw, Max
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 4th and 12 on ERSKIN48 (Q4 02:00) D.Moate

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost



Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

# Erskine Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

29 K.Cooley 10 1 11 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 D.Duff 6 0 6 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - 1 -
5 G.Schwartz 5 0 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 D.Simon, Jr. 3 2 5 1.0-5 1.0-5 - 1-41 - - -
27 R.Oliver 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
30 M.Shouse 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
33 C.Johnson 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 J.Terry 3 1 4 1.0-21 1.0-21 1 - - - -
1 S.Vega 2 1 3 1.0-12 1.0-12 - - - - -
3 J.Howard 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 W.Bergman 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
35 V.Raphael 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 J.Bland 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
9 T.Devaux 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 A.Palmieri 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 K.Simmons 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 E.Knox 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
11 J.Scott 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 J.Dorsey 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 C.VanGeison 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 F.Larkin 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
47 T.Davis 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 B.Gamble 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 L.Zeigler 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
18 J.Yarborough 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
92 T.McGowan 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1

Totals 50 18 68 3-38 5.0-42 1 1-41 0-0 4 3

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Presbyterian Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

22 B.Bankhead 4 2 6 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
45 J.Briones 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 C.Ohagwu 2 3 5 1.0-4 1.5-5 1 - - - -
99 R.Porter 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
4 W.Ferrell 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 M.Horlback 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 C.Barber 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 C.Szydlowski 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 M.Wood 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 R.Largin 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 J.Turner 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
94 D.Epps 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
0 M.Lewis 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 C.Francis 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
4 A.Wright 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
5 D.Towles-Kendle 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 Z.Stroup 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 - -
10 N.McGill 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 N.Taylor 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 J.Massey 1 0 1 1.0-3 1.0-3 1 - - - -

Totals 29 22 51 2-7 4.0-10 2 0-0 1-0 1 2



# Presbyterian Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
28 J.Patton 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
31 M.Torres 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
92 K.Harris 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 29 22 51 2-7 4.0-10 2 0-0 1-0 1 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

STARTERS

Erskine

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 2 J.Burson
WR 9 R.Dorsey
TE 10 K.Sauers
QB 16 R.Killmer
WR 17 T.Rhodes
RB 19 A.Canzater
OL 52 J.Randolph
OL 55 H.Cushman
OL 58 S.Harr
OL 70 M.Garrido
OL 71 C.Speller

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 2 L.Zeigler
LB 4 J.Bland
DL 5 G.Schwartz
DB 12 A.Melton
DB 13 J.Dorsey
LB 15 G.Maddox III
DB 16 Q.Scott
DB 29 K.Cooley
LB 33 C.Johnson
DL 92 T.McGowan
DL 99 D.Simon, Jr.

Presbyterian

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 C.Gill
WR 1 D.Kibby
RB 4 A.Wright
QB 8 C.Hurst
TE 14 G.Curry
OL 58 O.Colon
OL 62 C.Rentz
OL 66 N.Peterson
OL 75 M.Coleman
OL 79 J.Hill
TE 87 N.Levicki

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 M.Lewis
DB 1 C.Francis
DB 4 W.Ferrell
LB 6 M.Horlback
DB 7 C.Barber
DB 8 Z.Stroup
DL 9 C.Szydlowski
LB 22 B.Bankhead
LB 31 M.Torres
DT 97 C.Ohagwu
DL 99 R.Porter

SUBSTITUTIONS

Erskine:
0 A.Palmieri; 1 S.Vega; 1 S.Mack; 3 J.Howard; 4 K.Simmons; 5
T.Sellers; 7 L.Coldren; 7 M.Robertson; 8 E.Knox; 8 B.Boyd; 9
T.Devaux; 11 T.Milliken; 11 J.Scott; 14 C.VanGeison; 18
J.Yarborough; 19 D.Duff; 22 F.Larkin; 23 W.Bergman; 27 R.Oliver; 30
M.Shouse; 35 V.Raphael; 36 P.Jones; 47 T.Davis; 49 K.Moran; 83
E.Miller; 90 B.Gamble; 97 J.Terry;

Presbyterian:
2 J.Mendez; 2 J.Patrick; 3 T.Englehart; 3 R.McCray; 5 Z.Switzer; 5
D.Towles-Kendle; 6 B.Atkins; 7 C.Johnson; 10 N.McGill; 11 K.Elmore;
11 J.Scott; 12 R.Stradford; 13 M.Holtzclaw; 13 M.Wood; 14 N.Taylor;
15 J.Massey; 15 C.Vickerson; 17 P.Burlos; 18 J.Jackson; 21 R.Largin;
21 C.Washington; 23 D.Moate; 25 J.Montgomery; 27 T.Hutton; 28
J.Patton; 29 J.Deller; 30 L.Cox; 32 E.Cartmel; 33 J.Turner; 34
C.Nettles; 35 K.Robinson; 36 P.Lipscombe; 37 C.Makovsky; 45
J.Briones; 52 A.Tovar; 54 M.Brennan; 57 Q.Ambrose; 63 A.Marin; 69
E.Brooks-Lytle; 74 K.Ferschke; 77 C.Dudley; 81 J.Henry; 82 T.Bolen;
91 J.Fudge; 92 K.Harris; 93 C.Freese; 94 D.Epps; 98 T.Mikell;

DID NOT PLAY

Erskine:
0 Sheppard, Cole; 3 Holmes, Hakeem; 6 Brown, Josh; 6 Dean, Mark;
10 Robinson, Jakai; 12 Paulk Jr, Zack; 13 Henderson, KB; 14
Johnston, Corey; 15 Taylor, Marcus; 17 Brown, Cameron; 18 Black,
Ben; 20 Pedro, Mike; 21 Larkin, Aaron; 24 Grake, Tyler; 25 Dempsey,
Eli; 26 Robbs, Viante; 28 Thompson, Dontrell; 32 Cherry, Bryant; 34
McNair, Preston; 37 Bridwell, Christian; 38 Harris, Shawn; 39 Whiting
V, Max; 40 Roper, Will; 41 Kinard, JK; 42 Lee, JT; 44 Robinson, Leon;
45 Arnette, Charlie; 46 Cobbs, Kevin; 50 Oglesby, Ty; 51 Williams,
Mauri; 53 Turner, Kyler; 56 Croker, Daquan; 59 Ferguson, Jayden; 62
Simpson, Ni'jah; 63 Rinehart, Gage; 66 Maurice, Andrew; 67 Murphy,
Preston; 68 Rotkis, Matt; 75 Moore, Xy; 76 Chadwick, Tysen; 77
Moore, Justin; 79 McMicken, Noah; 80 Shaw, Cason; 81 Carr, Xavier;
82 Martin, Marquis; 84 Huston, Jake; 85 Wells III, Markis; 87 Skinner,
Jayden; 88 Stroman Jr, Quinton; 89 Frank, Nicolas; 93 Smith, Jay; 94
Thomas, Malaki; 95 Cheek, Jeremiah;

Presbyterian:
TM TEAM; 9 Abercrombie, Deverious; 10 Sharpe, Landon; 12 Harper,
Darriel; 16 Bush, Warner; 16 Stringer, Bryce; 18 Cascudo, Kevin; 19
Breedlove, Tarance; 20 Davis, AJ; 23 Clark, Niko; 24 Wiggins, Jason;
25 Sims, Jayden; 26 Hall, Debo; 27 Lewis, Cade; 28 Edwards,
Denim; 29 Ward, Alex; 34 McWhorter, Trent; 38 Sexton, Carlos; 39
Pooler, Richard; 40 Davis, Elijah; 41 Hamilton, Ethan; 42 Gordon,
Malachi; 43 Musgrove, Dixon; 44 Bailey, Kyden; 46 Tilton, Justin; 47
Ferguson, Jaidyn; 48 Ruppe, Andrew; 49 Goss, Caysen; 50 Dorsey,
Dandrevius; 51 Martin, Spears; 53 Bryant, Dillon; 55 Santos, Kymani;
56 Tanner, Lakota; 59 Brooks, Stephen; 61 Carter, Jameel; 65
Waymack, Joshua; 71 Bothers, Mark; 72 McNutt, Ethan; 76 Bell,
Elijah; 78 Dean, Michael; 80 Fields, Cameron; 83 Anderton, Luke; 84
Covington, Matt; 85 Forney, LJ; 86 Erasmus, Zander; 88 Griffin,
Darion; 89 Barz, Lucas; 95 Coy, Dallas; 96 Danner, Gerald;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ERSKIN 1st ERSKIN25 15:00 KO ERSKIN21 12:59 PUNT 3 - -4 2:01
ERSKIN 1st ERSKIN7 11:32 PUNT ERSKIN11 09:59 PUNT 3 - 4 1:33
ERSKIN 1st ERSKIN16 07:12 KO ERSKIN24 05:59 PUNT 3 - 8 1:13
ERSKIN 1st ERSKIN11 03:20 PUNT ERSKIN11 03:11 INT 1 - 0 0:09
ERSKIN 1st ERSKIN9 00:18 KO PRESBY0 10:58 *TD 9 - 91 4:20
ERSKIN 2nd ERSKIN25 07:30 KO PRESBY41 03:30 PUNT 6 - 34 4:00
ERSKIN 2nd ERSKIN25 01:53 KO ERSKIN48 01:02 PUNT 4 - 23 0:51
ERSKIN 2nd ERSKIN25 00:35 KO ERSKIN31 0:00 HALF 2 - 6 0:35
ERSKIN 3rd ERSKIN28 04:58 KO PRESBY22 00:33 DOWNS 9 - 50 4:25
ERSKIN 4th ERSKIN20 07:13 DOWNS ERSKIN19 05:36 PUNT 3 - -1 1:37
ERSKIN 4th ERSKIN14 01:44 PUNT ERSKIN25 0:00 HALF 4 - 11 1:44

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Erskine Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 5:25 9:28 4:33 3:21 14:53 7:54 22:47
3rd down conversions 0-3 1-3 1-2 0-2 1-6 1-4 2-10
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
PRESBY 1st ERSKIN47 12:59 PUNT ERSKIN43 11:32 PUNT 3 - 4 1:27
PRESBY 1st ERSKIN50 09:59 PUNT ERSKIN0 07:17 *TD 7 - 50 2:42
PRESBY 1st PRESBY36 05:59 PUNT ERSKIN44 03:20 PUNT 6 - 20 2:39
PRESBY 1st ERSKIN49 03:11 INT ERSKIN0 00:24 *TD 7 - 49 2:47
PRESBY 2nd PRESBY20 10:51 KO ERSKIN0 07:30 *TD 6 - 80 3:21
PRESBY 2nd PRESBY9 03:30 PUNT ERSKIN0 01:53 *TD 4 - 91 1:37
PRESBY 2nd PRESBY18 01:02 PUNT ERSKIN0 00:35 *TD 4 - 82 0:27
PRESBY 3rd PRESBY25 14:55 KO PRESBY41 10:00 FUMB 10 - 16 4:55
PRESBY 3rd PRESBY28 09:54 KO ERSKIN0 05:06 *TD 9 - 72 4:48
PRESBY 3rd PRESBY22 00:33 DOWNS ERSKIN20 07:13 DOWNS 15 - 58 8:20
PRESBY 4th PRESBY35 05:36 PUNT ERSKIN48 01:44 PUNT 6 - 17 3:52

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Presbyterian Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 9:35 5:32 10:22 11:39 15:07 22:01 37:13
3rd down conversions 1-4 2-2 2-3 1-3 3-6 3-6 6-12
4th down conversions 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 0-2 1-3



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ERSKIN 1st ERSKIN25 15:00 KO ERSKIN21 12:59 PUNT 3 - -4 2:01
PRESBY 1st ERSKIN47 12:59 PUNT ERSKIN43 11:32 PUNT 3 - 4 1:27
ERSKIN 1st ERSKIN7 11:32 PUNT ERSKIN11 09:59 PUNT 3 - 4 1:33
PRESBY 1st ERSKIN50 09:59 PUNT ERSKIN0 07:17 *TD 7 - 50 2:42
ERSKIN 1st ERSKIN16 07:12 KO ERSKIN24 05:59 PUNT 3 - 8 1:13
PRESBY 1st PRESBY36 05:59 PUNT ERSKIN44 03:20 PUNT 6 - 20 2:39
ERSKIN 1st ERSKIN11 03:20 PUNT ERSKIN11 03:11 INT 1 - 0 0:09
PRESBY 1st ERSKIN49 03:11 INT ERSKIN0 00:24 *TD 7 - 49 2:47
ERSKIN 1st ERSKIN9 00:18 KO PRESBY0 10:58 *TD 9 - 91 4:20
PRESBY 2nd PRESBY20 10:51 KO ERSKIN0 07:30 *TD 6 - 80 3:21
ERSKIN 2nd ERSKIN25 07:30 KO PRESBY41 03:30 PUNT 6 - 34 4:00
PRESBY 2nd PRESBY9 03:30 PUNT ERSKIN0 01:53 *TD 4 - 91 1:37
ERSKIN 2nd ERSKIN25 01:53 KO ERSKIN48 01:02 PUNT 4 - 23 0:51
PRESBY 2nd PRESBY18 01:02 PUNT ERSKIN0 00:35 *TD 4 - 82 0:27
ERSKIN 2nd ERSKIN25 00:35 KO ERSKIN31 0:00 HALF 2 - 6 0:35
PRESBY 3rd PRESBY25 14:55 KO PRESBY41 10:00 FUMB 10 - 16 4:55
PRESBY 3rd PRESBY28 09:54 KO ERSKIN0 05:06 *TD 9 - 72 4:48
ERSKIN 3rd ERSKIN28 04:58 KO PRESBY22 00:33 DOWNS 9 - 50 4:25
PRESBY 3rd PRESBY22 00:33 DOWNS ERSKIN20 07:13 DOWNS 15 - 58 8:20
ERSKIN 4th ERSKIN20 07:13 DOWNS ERSKIN19 05:36 PUNT 3 - -1 1:37
PRESBY 4th PRESBY35 05:36 PUNT ERSKIN48 01:44 PUNT 6 - 17 3:52
ERSKIN 4th ERSKIN14 01:44 PUNT ERSKIN25 0:00 HALF 4 - 11 1:44



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Erskine won the toss. ERSKIN will receive and PRESBY will defend the north goal.

JACKSON, Jett kickoff 65 yards from the PRESBY35 to the ERSKIN0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

ERSKIN drive start at 15:00
1-10 ERSKIN25 [NHSG] SIMMONS, Kylan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ERSKIN27 (SZYDLOWSKI, Carter).
2-8 ERSKIN27 [NHSG] KILLMER, Ryan pass to the left complete for -2 yards to SELLERS, Tae to the ERSKIN25 (WRIGHT,

Antonio;BANKHEAD, Boyce).
3-10 ERSKIN25 [NHSG] KILLMER, Ryan sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the ERSKIN21, fumble on the sack (forced by

OHAGWU, Christian), recovered by ERSKIN BOYD, Breylon at the ERSKIN21, End of Play.
4-14 ERSKIN21 MILLER, Ethan punt 43 yards to the PRESBY36, STRADFORD, Rakwon returned 17 yards to the ERSKIN47

(VANGEISON, Cameron), clock 12:59. [12:59]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -4 yards, 2:01

PRESBY drive start at 12:59
1-10 ERSKIN47 [NHSG] WRIGHT, Antonio rush to the left for no gain to the ERSKIN47 (JOHNSON, Cole).
2-10 ERSKIN47 [NHSG] WRIGHT, Antonio rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ERSKIN43 (SCHWARTZ, Garrick).
3-6 ERSKIN43 [NHSG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the left incomplete intended for KIBBY, Dominic thrown to the ERSKIN9.
4-6 ERSKIN43 HURST, Collin punt 36 yards to the ERSKIN7 downed by GILL, Cincere, clock 11:32. [11:32]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 1:27

ERSKIN drive start at 11:32
1-10 ERSKIN7 [SG] ROBERTSON, Myles rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ERSKIN9 (PORTER, Robert).
2-8 ERSKIN9 [SG] ROBERTSON, Myles rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the ERSKIN11 (PORTER, Robert).
3-6 ERSKIN11 [SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass deep to the right incomplete intended for RHODES, Taylor thrown to the ERSKIN48.
4-6 ERSKIN11 MILLER, Ethan punt 39 yards to the ERSKIN50, fair catch by KIBBY, Dominic, clock 09:59. [09:59]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 1:33

PRESBY drive start at 09:59
1-10 ERSKIN50 [SG] HURST, Collin pass short to the right complete for 9 yards to PATRICK, Jalen caught at the ERSKIN45 and

advanced to the ERSKIN41 (COOLEY, Keaton).
2-1 ERSKIN41 [SG] SWITZER, Zach rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the ERSKIN32 (COOLEY, Keaton;SIMON, JR.,

Derick), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 ERSKIN32 [NHSG] HURST, Collin pass up the middle incomplete intended for CURRY, Garrison broken up by ZEIGLER,
Landon at the ERSKIN23.

2-10 ERSKIN32 [NHSG] WRIGHT, Antonio rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ERSKIN31 (DEVAUX, Tre).
3-9 ERSKIN31 [NHSG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ERSKIN29 (TERRY,

Judd;JOHNSON, Cole).
4-7 ERSKIN29 [NHSG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the right complete for 28 yards to SWITZER, Zach caught at the ERSKIN9

and advanced to the ERSKIN1, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-1 ERSKIN1 LEVICKI, Nathan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ERSKIN0, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY, clock
07:17 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:17]

0-0 ERSKIN3 JACKSON, Jett PAT kick attempt is good.

ERSKINE 0, PRESBYTERIAN 7
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 50 yards, 2:42

JACKSON, Jett kickoff 65 yards from the PRESBY35 to the ERSKIN0, MACK, Siah returned 16 yards to the ERSKIN16
(TAYLOR, Noah), clock 07:12.

ERSKIN drive start at 07:12
1-10 ERSKIN16 [SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass deep to the right incomplete intended for DORSEY, Rodshaun thrown to the

ERSKIN37.



2-10 ERSKIN16 [NHSG] SIMMONS, Kylan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ERSKIN18 (EPPS, Dalton;HORLBACK,
Malek). [06:57]

3-8 V18 Timeout Official, clock 06:57. [06:57]
3-8 ERSKIN18 [NHSG] KILLMER, Ryan pass to the right complete for 6 yards to BURSON, Josiah caught at the ERSKIN16 and

advanced to the ERSKIN24 (OHAGWU, Christian;HORLBACK, Malek).
4-2 ERSKIN24 MILLER, Ethan punt 40 yards to the PRESBY36, fair catch by KIBBY, Dominic, clock 05:59. [05:59]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 1:13

PRESBY drive start at 05:59
1-10 PRESBY36 [SG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the PRESBY44 (HOWARD, Johnmond).
2-2 PRESBY44 [SG] SWITZER, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 56 yards to the ERSKIN0, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY, score

nullified by penalty, clock 05:17 (Play was confirmed after review). PENALTY PRESBY Holding on GILL, Cincere
enforced 10 yards from the ERSKIN45 to the PRESBY45, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred,
runner is credited with 11 yards on the play. [05:17]

2-1 PRESBY45 [NHSG] SWITZER, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 26 yards to the ERSKIN29 (COOLEY, Keaton), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 ERSKIN29 [SG] SWITZER, Zach rush to the right for no gain to the ERSKIN29, End of Play.
T.Englehart in at QB for PRESBY

2-10 ERSKIN29 [SG] HURST, Collin sacked for a loss of 12 yards at the ERSKIN41 (VEGA, Skyler).
4-25 ERSKIN44 HUTTON, Thatcher punt 33 yards to the ERSKIN11, fair catch by MACK, Siah, clock 03:20. [03:20]

ERSKIN drive start at 03:20
C.Hurst in at QB for PRESBY

3-22 ERSKIN41 [NHSG] SWITZER, Zach rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the ERSKIN44 (KNOX, Ethan).
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 20 yards, 2:39

1-10 ERSKIN11 [NHSG] KILLMER, Ryan pass deep to the right intercepted by STROUP, Zeb at the ERSKIN49 intended for
RHODES, Taylor. Stroup return for 0 yards to the ERSKIN49, End of Play, clock 03:11. [03:11]

Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 0:09

PRESBY drive start at 03:11
1-10 ERSKIN49 [SG] SWITZER, Zach rush up the middle for no gain to the ERSKIN49 (JOHNSON, Cole;KNOX, Ethan).

PENALTY PRESBY Personal Foul enforced 15 yards from the ERSKIN45 to the PRESBY40, from the spot of the
ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 4 yards on the play.

1-21 PRESBY40 [SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the left complete for 30 yards to LEVICKI, Nathan caught at the ERSKIN34 and
advanced to the ERSKIN30 (COOLEY, Keaton), 1ST DOWN. PENALTY ERSKIN Personal Foul on COOLEY,
Keaton enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the ERSKIN30 to the ERSKIN15 and results in automatic
1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 ERSKIN15 [NHSG] SWITZER, Zach rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the ERSKIN9 (BLAND, Jeremy).
2-4 ERSKIN9 [NHSG] SWITZER, Zach rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the ERSKIN4 (SHOUSE, Miller;BERGMAN,

Weston), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-4 ERSKIN4 SWITZER, Zach rush up the middle for no gain to the ERSKIN4 (JOHNSON, Cole;TERRY, Judd). PENALTY
PRESBY Holding enforced 10 yards from the ERSKIN4 to the ERSKIN14 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-14 ERSKIN14 [NHSG] HURST, Collin scrambles to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the ERSKIN4 (DEVAUX, Tre;SHOUSE,
Miller).

2-4 ERSKIN4 [NHSG] SWITZER, Zach rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the ERSKIN1 (BERGMAN, Weston;SIMON,
JR., Derick).

3-1 ERSKIN1 [NHSG] SWITZER, Zach rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ERSKIN0, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY,
clock 00:24 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:24]

0-0 ERSKIN3 JACKSON, Jett PAT kick attempt is good.

ERSKINE 0, PRESBYTERIAN 14
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 49 yards, 2:47

JACKSON, Jett kickoff 65 yards from the PRESBY35 to the ERSKIN0, MACK, Siah returned 18 yards to the ERSKIN18
(LARGIN, Ryan;PATTON, JT), clock 00:18. PENALTY ERSKIN Holding enforced half the distance from the goal, 9 yards from
the end of the play at the ERSKIN18 to the ERSKIN9.

ERSKIN drive start at 00:18
1-10 ERSKIN9 [NHSG] KILLMER, Ryan pass to the right complete for 10 yards to DORSEY, Rodshaun caught at the ERSKIN15

and advanced to the ERSKIN19 (BRIONES, Jason), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]
P

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: ERSKINE 0, PRESBYTERIAN 14



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Erskine 0 5:25 0 1 0 1 0-3 0-0 5-4 3-6-1-14 2-24
Presbyterian 14 9:35 3 2 1 6 1-4 1-1 18-76 3-5-0-67 3-35



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

ERSKIN PRESBY
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 1 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-4 18-76
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 14 67
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-3-1 5-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-18 23-143
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-17
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-34 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-40.7 2-34.5
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-24 3-35
Possession Time 5:25 9:35
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Erskine Presbyterian

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Simmons 2 4 0 4 0 2 2
M.Robertson 2 4 0 4 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Z.Switzer 10 65 -3 62 1 6.2 26
J.Montgomery 2 10 0 10 0 5 8
A.Wright 3 5 0 5 0 1.7 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Killmer 3-6-1 10 0 10 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Hurst 3-5-0 55 0 30 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Rhodes 0 0 0 2
J.Burson 1 6 0 1 6
R.Dorsey 1 10 0 2 10
T.Sellers 1 -2 0 1 -2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Kibby 0 0 0 1
N.Levicki 1 30 0 1 30
Z.Switzer 1 28 0 1 28

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
E.Miller 3 122 40.7 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Hurst 1 36 36.0 36 0 0
T.Hutton 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Stradford 1 17 0 17

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
S.Mack 2 34 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Cooley 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
T.Devaux 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Johnson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Vega 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
J.Howard 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bland 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Schwartz 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Knox 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Porter 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Ohagwu 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
M.Horlback 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Szydlowski 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Taylor 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Briones 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Wright 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.5
R.Largin 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 07:17 PRESBY - N.Levicki 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Jackson) , 7-50 2:42 -7
1st 00:24 PRESBY - Z.Switzer 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Jackson) , 7-49 2:47 -14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 ERSKIN19 [NHSG] COLDREN, Logan rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the ERSKIN22 (BARBER, Camron).
2-7 ERSKIN22 [NHSG] KILLMER, Ryan pass to the right complete for 40 yards to DORSEY, Rodshaun caught at the ERSKIN36

and advanced to the PRESBY38 (BRIONES, Jason), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 PRESBY38 [NHSG] SIMMONS, Kylan rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the PRESBY31 (LEWIS, Malik;TURNER,
Jalyn).

2-3 PRESBY31 [NHSG] COLDREN, Logan rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the PRESBY23 (BRIONES, Jason), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 PRESBY23 [NHSG] COLDREN, Logan rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the PRESBY17 (TURNER, Jalyn), out of
bounds.

2-4 PRESBY17 [NHSG] SAUERS, Kaydon rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the PRESBY18 (BANKHEAD, Boyce;OHAGWU,
Christian).

3-5 PRESBY18 [NHSG] SIMMONS, Kylan rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the PRESBY12 (OHAGWU, Christian), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 PRESBY12 [NHSG] KILLMER, Ryan pass to the right complete for 12 yards to RHODES, Taylor to the PRESBY0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ERSKIN, clock 10:58 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:58]

P

0-0 PRESBY3 MORAN, Keegan PAT kick attempt is good.

ERSKINE 7, PRESBYTERIAN 14

MORAN, Keegan kickoff 51 yards from the ERSKIN35 to the PRESBY14, SWITZER, Zach returned 24 yards to the PRESBY38
(RAPHAEL, Vlad;VEGA, Skyler), clock 10:51. PENALTY PRESBY Holding enforced 10 yards from the PRESBY30 to the
PRESBY20.

PRESBY drive start at 10:51
1-10 PRESBY20 [SG] HURST, Collin pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to SWITZER, Zach caught at the PRESBY17 and

advanced to the PRESBY29 (BERGMAN, Weston), out of bounds.
2-1 PRESBY29 [SG] HURST, Collin sacked for a loss of 5 yards at the PRESBY24 (SIMON, JR., Derick).
3-6 PRESBY24 HURST, Collin pass to the right complete for 14 yards to GILL, Cincere caught at the PRESBY34 and advanced

to the PRESBY38 (DORSEY, Ja'Shaun). PENALTY PRESBY Pass Interference enforced half the distance from
the goal, 12 yards to the PRESBY12 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

3-18 PRESBY12 [SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the right complete for 55 yards to GILL, Cincere caught at the PRESBY32 and
advanced to the ERSKIN33 (COOLEY, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 ERSKIN33 [SG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the ERSKIN23 (HOWARD, Johnmond),
1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 ERSKIN23 [SG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the ERSKIN17 (HOWARD, Johnmond).
2-4 ERSKIN17 [SG] HURST, Collin pass up the middle complete for 17 yards to LEVICKI, Nathan to the ERSKIN0, 1ST

DOWN, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY, clock 07:30 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:30]
P

0-0 ERSKIN3 JACKSON, Jett PAT kick attempt is good.

ERSKINE 7, PRESBYTERIAN 21
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 80 yards, 3:21

JACKSON, Jett kickoff 61 yards from the PRESBY35 to the ERSKIN4, fair catch by MACK, Siah , clock 07:30.

ERSKIN drive start at 07:30
1-10 ERSKIN25 [NHSG] KILLMER, Ryan pass short to the right complete for 12 yards to RHODES, Taylor caught at the

ERSKIN29 and advanced to the ERSKIN37 (FERRELL, Will;FRANCIS, Caleb), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 ERSKIN37 [NHSG] SIMMONS, Kylan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ERSKIN39 (FERRELL, Will).
2-8 ERSKIN39 [NHSG] SIMMONS, Kylan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ERSKIN43 (PORTER,

Robert;OHAGWU, Christian).
3-4 ERSKIN43 KILLMER, Ryan pass deep to the right incomplete intended for DORSEY, Rodshaun broken up by FERRELL,

Will at the PRESBY35. PENALTY PRESBY Roughing the Passer on HORLBACK, Malek enforced 15 yards from
the ERSKIN43 to the PRESBY42 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 PRESBY42 [NHSG] COLDREN, Logan rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the PRESBY39 (HORLBACK, Malek).
2-7 PRESBY39 [NHSG] SIMMONS, Kylan rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the PRESBY36 (BANKHEAD, Boyce).
3-4 PRESBY36 [NHSG] COLDREN, Logan rush to the right for no gain to the PRESBY36 (BANKHEAD, Boyce).
4-4 PRESBY36 PENALTY Before the snap, ERSKIN False Start on BROWN, Josh enforced 5 yards from the PRESBY36 to the

PRESBY41. [03:36]
4-9 H41 Timeout Presbyterian, clock 03:36. [03:36]
4-9 PRESBY41 MILLER, Ethan punt 32 yards to the PRESBY9, fair catch by KIBBY, Dominic, clock 03:30. [03:30]



Drive Summary: 6 plays, 34 yards, 4:00

PRESBY drive start at 03:30
1-10 PRESBY9 [SG] SWITZER, Zach rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the PRESBY23 (VEGA, Skyler), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 PRESBY23 [SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the left complete for 28 yards to LEVICKI, Nathan caught at the ERSKIN50 and

advanced to the ERSKIN49, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 ERSKIN49 [SG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the ERSKIN41 (OLIVER, Ronald;DAVIS,
Tyler).

2-2 ERSKIN41 [SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the right complete for 41 yards to GILL, Cincere caught at the ERSKIN7
and advanced to the ERSKIN0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY, clock 01:53 (Scoring play confirmed).
[01:53]

P

0-0 ERSKIN3 JACKSON, Jett PAT kick attempt is good.

ERSKINE 7, PRESBYTERIAN 28
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 91 yards, 1:37

JACKSON, Jett kickoff 65 yards from the PRESBY35 to the ERSKIN0, Touchback , clock 01:53.

ERSKIN drive start at 01:53
1-10 ERSKIN25 [SG] COLDREN, Logan rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the ERSKIN39 (MCGILL, Nick), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 ERSKIN39 [SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass to the right complete for 7 yards to RHODES, Taylor caught at the ERSKIN49 and
advanced to the ERSKIN46 (FERRELL, Will). [01:37]

2-3 V46 Timeout Erskine, clock 01:37. [01:37]
2-3 ERSKIN46 [SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass up the middle incomplete intended for SELLERS, Tae thrown to the PRESBY41; QB

hurried by EPPS, Dalton.
3-3 ERSKIN46 [SG] SIMMONS, Kylan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ERSKIN48 (TORRES, Michael;EPPS,

Dalton). [01:13]
4-1 V48 Timeout Presbyterian, clock 01:13. [01:13]
4-1 ERSKIN48 MILLER, Ethan punt 34 yards to the PRESBY18 downed by SCOTT, Jon, clock 01:02. [01:02]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 23 yards, 0:51

PRESBY drive start at 01:02
1-10 PRESBY18 [SG] HURST, Collin pass deep up the middle complete for 60 yards to KIBBY, Dominic caught at the ERSKIN47

and advanced to the ERSKIN22 (COOLEY, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 ERSKIN22 [SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the right incomplete intended for GILL, Cincere broken up by YARBOROUGH,
Jalian at the ERSKIN3; QB hurried by BLAND, Jeremy.

2-10 ERSKIN22 [SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the left incomplete intended for SCOTT, Jaden thrown to the ERSKIN1.
3-10 ERSKIN22 [SG] HURST, Collin pass up the middle complete for 22 yards to GILL, Cincere to the ERSKIN0, 1ST

DOWN, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY, clock 00:35 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:35]
P

0-0 ERSKIN3 JACKSON, Jett PAT kick attempt is good.

ERSKINE 7, PRESBYTERIAN 35
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 82 yards, 0:27

JACKSON, Jett kickoff 65 yards from the PRESBY35 to the ERSKIN0, Touchback , clock 00:35.

ERSKIN drive start at 00:35
1-10 ERSKIN25 [SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass up the middle complete for 8 yards to DORSEY, Rodshaun to the ERSKIN33

(BANKHEAD, Boyce).
2-2 ERSKIN33 [SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass spiked, incomplete. Clock stopped.
3-2 ERSKIN33 [SG] , clock 00:00. PENALTY ERSKIN Intentional Grounding on KILLMER, Ryan enforced at the spot of the foul

for resulting in a 2 yard sack loss to the ERSKIN31, penalty results in a loss of down. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 6 yards, 0:35

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: ERSKINE 7, PRESBYTERIAN 35



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Erskine 7 9:28 3 3 1 7 1-3 0-0 13-57 5-7-0-79 2-5
Presbyterian 21 5:32 2 6 0 8 2-2 0-0 5-33 7-9-0-232 3-37



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

ERSKIN PRESBY
Score 7 35
FIRST DOWNS 8 14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 18-61 23-109
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 93 299
Passes Att-Comp-Int 13-8-1 14-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 31-154 37-408
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-17
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-34 1-24
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-40.7 2-34.5
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-29 6-72
Possession Time 14:53 15:07
Third-Down Conversions 1-6 3-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Erskine Presbyterian

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Coldren 6 34 0 34 0 14 5.7
K.Simmons 8 28 0 28 0 7 3.5
M.Robertson 2 4 0 4 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Z.Switzer 11 79 -3 76 1 26 6.9
J.Montgomery 5 34 0 34 0 10 6.8
A.Wright 3 5 0 5 0 4 1.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Killmer 8-12-1 89 1 40 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Hurst 10-14-0 282 3 60 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
T.Rhodes 3 31 1 5 12
J.Burson 1 6 0 1 6
R.Dorsey 3 58 0 4 40
T.Sellers 1 -2 0 2 -2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Gill 3 118 2 4 55
D.Kibby 1 60 0 2 60
N.Levicki 3 75 1 3 30
Z.Switzer 2 37 0 2 28

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
E.Miller 5 188 37.6 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
C.Hurst 1 36 36.0 36 0 0
T.Hutton 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Stradford 1 17 0 17

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
S.Mack 3 55 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Switzer 1 24 0 24

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Cooley 5-1 5.5 0.0 0.0
J.Howard 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
S.Vega 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
W.Bergman 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Simon, Jr. 1-2 2.0 1.0 1.0
T.Devaux 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Johnson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Bland 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Bankhead 3-2 4.0 0.0 1.5
C.Ohagwu 2-3 3.5 1.0 2.0
J.Briones 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
W.Ferrell 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Porter 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Horlback 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Turner 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Barber 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 07:17 PRESBY - N.Levicki 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Jackson) , 7-50 2:42 -7
1st 00:24 PRESBY - Z.Switzer 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Jackson) , 7-49 2:47 -14
2nd 10:58 ERSKIN - T.Rhodes 12 yd TD PASS from R.Killmer (KICK by K.Moran) , 9-91 4:20 7-14
2nd 07:30 PRESBY - N.Levicki 17 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst (KICK by J.Jackson) , 6-80 3:21 7-21
2nd 01:53 PRESBY - C.Gill 41 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst , 4-91 1:37 7-27
2nd 00:35 PRESBY - C.Gill 22 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst (KICK by J.Jackson) , 4-82 0:27 7-35



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

ERSKIN PRESBY
Score 7 21
FIRST DOWNS 7 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 13-57 5-33
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 79 232
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-5-0 9-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-136 14-265
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-24
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-33.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-5 3-37
Possession Time 9:28 5:32
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Erskine Presbyterian

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Coldren 6 34 0 34 0 5.7 14
K.Simmons 6 24 0 24 0 4 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Z.Switzer 1 14 0 14 0 14 14
J.Montgomery 3 24 0 24 0 8 10

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Killmer 5-6-0 79 1 40 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Hurst 7-9-0 227 3 60 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Rhodes 3 31 1 3 12
R.Dorsey 2 48 0 2 40
T.Sellers 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Gill 3 118 2 4 55
D.Kibby 1 60 0 1 60
N.Levicki 2 45 1 2 28
Z.Switzer 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
E.Miller 2 66 33.0 34 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
S.Mack 1 21 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Switzer 1 24 0 24

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Howard 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Cooley 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Vega 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
W.Bergman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Simon, Jr. 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
R.Oliver 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
V.Raphael 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Davis 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Bankhead 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
W.Ferrell 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Briones 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Ohagwu 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
J.Turner 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Horlback 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Barber 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.McGill 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 10:58 ERSKIN - T.Rhodes 12 yd TD PASS from R.Killmer (KICK by K.Moran) , 9-91 4:20 7-14
2nd 07:30 PRESBY - N.Levicki 17 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst (KICK by J.Jackson) , 6-80 3:21 7-21
2nd 01:53 PRESBY - C.Gill 41 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst , 4-91 1:37 7-27
2nd 00:35 PRESBY - C.Gill 22 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst (KICK by J.Jackson) , 4-82 0:27 7-35



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

At the start of the second half, PRESBY will receive and ERSKIN will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

MORAN, Keegan kickoff 54 yards from the ERSKIN35 to the PRESBY11, SWITZER, Zach returned 14 yards to the PRESBY25
(RAPHAEL, Vlad), clock 14:55.

PRESBY drive start at 14:55
1-10 PRESBY25 [SG] HURST, Collin pass up the middle complete for 6 yards to ATKINS, BJ caught at the PRESBY22 and

advanced to the PRESBY31 (SCHWARTZ, Garrick).
2-4 PRESBY31 [SG] WRIGHT, Antonio rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the PRESBY38 (LARKIN, Flen), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 PRESBY38 [SG] WRIGHT, Antonio rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the PRESBY40 (SCHWARTZ, Garrick).
2-8 PRESBY40 [SG] WRIGHT, Antonio rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the PRESBY41 (SIMON, JR., Derick).
3-7 PRESBY41 [SG] HURST, Collin pass to the right complete for 11 yards to GILL, Cincere caught at the PRESBY47 and

advanced to the ERSKIN48 (DORSEY, Ja'Shaun), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 ERSKIN48 [SG] WRIGHT, Antonio rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the ERSKIN42 (GAMBLE, Bari;SHOUSE,
Miller).

2-4 ERSKIN42 HURST, Collin pass deep to the right incomplete intended for SCOTT, Jaden thrown to the ERSKIN9. PENALTY
ERSKIN Offsides on DEVAUX, Tre enforced 5 yards from the ERSKIN42 to the ERSKIN37 and results in a 1ST
DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 ERSKIN37 [SG] WRIGHT, Antonio rush to the right for a gain of 12 yards to the ERSKIN25 (JOHNSON, Cole). PENALTY
PRESBY Holding enforced 10 yards from the ERSKIN31 to the ERSKIN41, from the spot of the ball when the
foul occurred, runner is credited with 6 yards on the play.

1-14 ERSKIN41 [SG] HURST, Collin pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for GILL, Cincere thrown to the ERSKIN10.
2-14 ERSKIN41 [NHSG] SWITZER, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the ERSKIN38 (DUFF, Damontia).
3-11 ERSKIN38 [NHSG] HURST, Collin sacked for a loss of 21 yards at the PRESBY41, fumble on the sack (forced by

TERRY, Judd), recovered by ERSKIN SIMON, JR., Derick at the PRESBY41, returned 41 yards to the
PRESBY0, TOUCHDOWN ERSKIN, clock 10:00 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:00]

0-0 PRESBY3 MORAN, Keegan PAT kick attempt is good.

ERSKINE 14, PRESBYTERIAN 35
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 16 yards, 4:55

MORAN, Keegan kickoff 60 yards from the ERSKIN35 to the PRESBY5, SWITZER, Zach returned 23 yards to the PRESBY28
(PALMIERI, Anthony), clock 09:54.

PRESBY drive start at 09:54
1-10 PRESBY28 [NHSG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the PRESBY37 (DUFF, Damontia).
2-1 PRESBY37 [NHSG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the ERSKIN48 (DUFF, Damontia),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 ERSKIN48 [NHSG] HURST, Collin pass to the left incomplete intended for KIBBY, Dominic thrown to the ERSKIN38; QB
hurried by SHOUSE, Miller.

2-10 ERSKIN48 MONTGOMERY, Justin rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the ERSKIN41 (BLAND, Jeremy). PENALTY
PRESBY Holding enforced 10 yards from the ERSKIN48 to the PRESBY42 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the
down).

2-20 PRESBY42 [NHSG] HURST, Collin pass short to the left complete for 8 yards to KIBBY, Dominic caught at the PRESBY46
and advanced to the PRESBY50 (OLIVER, Ronald).

3-12 PRESBY50 [NHSG] HURST, Collin pass to the left complete for 13 yards to KIBBY, Dominic caught at the ERSKIN38 and
advanced to the ERSKIN37 (OLIVER, Ronald), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 ERSKIN37 MONTGOMERY, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the ERSKIN34 (SMITH, Jay). PENALTY ERSKIN
Face mask enforced 15 yards from the ERSKIN35 to the ERSKIN20 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 ERSKIN20 PENALTY ERSKIN Offsides on ROBINSON, Leon enforced 5 yards from the ERSKIN20 to the ERSKIN15
[NHSG].

1-5 ERSKIN15 [NHSG] HURST, Collin pass to the left complete for 13 yards to SCOTT, Jaden to the ERSKIN2 (OLIVER,
Ronald), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-2 ERSKIN2 [NHSG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ERSKIN1 (SIMMONS,
Kylan;JOHNSON, Cole).

2-1 ERSKIN1 PENALTY ERSKIN Personal Foul enforced half the distance from the goal, 1 yards from the ERSKIN1 to the
ERSKIN0 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG].

1-1 ERSKIN1 [NHSG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush up the middle for no gain to the ERSKIN1 (SIMON, JR., Derick).
2-1 ERSKIN1 [NHSG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the ERSKIN0, TOUCHDOWN

PRESBY, clock 05:06 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:06]



0-0 ERSKIN3 LIPSCOMBE, Peter PAT kick attempt is good.

ERSKINE 14, PRESBYTERIAN 42
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 72 yards, 4:48

NETTLES, Connor kickoff 53 yards from the PRESBY35 to the ERSKIN12, MACK, Siah returned 16 yards to the ERSKIN28
(BRIONES, Jason), clock 04:58.

ERSKIN drive start at 04:58
1-10 ERSKIN28 [SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass short to the right complete for 2 yards to RHODES, Taylor caught at the ERSKIN31

and advanced to the ERSKIN30 (BARBER, Camron).
2-8 ERSKIN30 [SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass deep to the right incomplete intended for DORSEY, Rodshaun broken up by

FRANCIS, Caleb at the PRESBY46.
3-8 ERSKIN30 KILLMER, Ryan pass short up the middle incomplete intended for DORSEY, Rodshaun broken up by

BANKHEAD, Boyce at the ERSKIN35. PENALTY PRESBY Holding enforced 10 yards from the ERSKIN30 to the
ERSKIN40 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 ERSKIN40 [SG] COLDREN, Logan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ERSKIN42 (SZYDLOWSKI, Carter).
2-8 ERSKIN42 [SG] SIMMONS, Kylan rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the ERSKIN45 (BARBER,

Camron;SZYDLOWSKI, Carter).
3-5 ERSKIN45 [SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to BURSON, Josiah to the PRESBY30

(STROUP, Zeb), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 PRESBY30 [SG] SIMMONS, Kylan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the PRESBY29 (PORTER, Robert).
2-9 PRESBY29 [SG] QB Keeper KILLMER, Ryan rush up the middle for a loss of 5 yards, KILLMER, Ryan fumbled at

PRESBY32 , recovered by ERSKIN KILLMER, Ryan at the PRESBY34 to the PRESBY34, End of Play.
3-14 PRESBY34 [SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass up the middle incomplete intended for SELLERS, Tae thrown to the PRESBY28; QB

hurried by PORTER, Robert.
4-14 PRESBY34 [SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass to the right complete for 12 yards to BURSON, Josiah caught at the PRESBY25 and

advanced to the PRESBY22 (BANKHEAD, Boyce); ERSKIN turnover on downs, clock 00:33. [00:33]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 50 yards, 4:25

PRESBY drive start at 00:33
1-10 PRESBY22 [NHSG] QB Keeper ENGLEHART, Ty rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the PRESBY28 (SCHWARTZ,

Garrick), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: ERSKINE 14, PRESBYTERIAN 42

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Erskine 7 4:33 0 1 1 2 1-2 0-1 4-1 3-5-0-39 4-26
Presbyterian 7 10:22 2 3 2 7 2-3 0-0 13-36 5-7-0-51 3-30



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

ERSKIN PRESBY
Score 14 42
FIRST DOWNS 10 21
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-62 36-145
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 132 350
Passes Att-Comp-Int 18-11-1 21-15-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 40-194 57-495
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-41 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-17
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-50 3-61
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-40.7 2-34.5
Fumbles-Lost 2-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 8-55 9-102
Possession Time 19:26 25:29
Third-Down Conversions 2-8 5-9
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 1-1

Erskine Presbyterian

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Coldren 7 36 0 36 0 14 5.1
K.Simmons 10 32 0 32 0 7 3.2
M.Robertson 2 4 0 4 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Z.Switzer 12 82 -3 79 1 26 6.6
J.Montgomery 10 60 0 60 1 15 6
A.Wright 8 27 0 27 0 7 3.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Killmer 11-17-1 128 1 40 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Hurst 15-21-0 312 4 60 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
T.Rhodes 4 33 1 6 12
J.Burson 3 43 0 3 25
R.Dorsey 3 58 0 5 40
T.Sellers 1 -2 0 3 -2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Gill 4 129 2 6 55
D.Kibby 3 81 0 5 60
N.Levicki 3 75 1 3 30
Z.Switzer 2 37 0 2 28

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
E.Miller 5 188 37.6 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
C.Hurst 1 36 36.0 36 0 0
T.Hutton 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Stradford 1 17 0 17

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
S.Mack 4 71 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Switzer 3 61 0 24

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Cooley 5-1 5.5 0.0 0.0
G.Schwartz 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
D.Simon, Jr. 3-2 4.0 1.0 1.0
R.Oliver 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Howard 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Duff 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
S.Vega 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
W.Bergman 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Bankhead 4-2 5.0 0.0 1.5
J.Briones 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
C.Ohagwu 2-3 3.5 1.0 2.0
R.Porter 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
W.Ferrell 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Barber 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Szydlowski 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Horlback 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 07:17 PRESBY - N.Levicki 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Jackson) , 7-50 2:42 -7
1st 00:24 PRESBY - Z.Switzer 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Jackson) , 7-49 2:47 -14
2nd 10:58 ERSKIN - T.Rhodes 12 yd TD PASS from R.Killmer (KICK by K.Moran) , 9-91 4:20 7-14
2nd 07:30 PRESBY - N.Levicki 17 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst (KICK by J.Jackson) , 6-80 3:21 7-21
2nd 01:53 PRESBY - C.Gill 41 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst , 4-91 1:37 7-27
2nd 00:35 PRESBY - C.Gill 22 yd TD PASS from C.Hurst (KICK by J.Jackson) , 4-82 0:27 7-35
3rd 10:00 ERSKIN - D.Simon, Jr. 41 yd TD FUMB (KICK by K.Moran) , 14-35
3rd 05:06 PRESBY - J.Montgomery 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Lipscombe) , 9-72 4:48 14-42



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

ERSKIN PRESBY
Score 7 7
FIRST DOWNS 2 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-1 13-36
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 39 51
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 7-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9-40 20-87
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-41 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-16 2-37
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 4-26 3-30
Possession Time 4:33 10:22
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Erskine Presbyterian

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Coldren 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
K.Simmons 2 4 0 4 0 2 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Z.Switzer 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
J.Montgomery 5 26 0 26 1 5.2 15
A.Wright 5 22 0 22 0 4.4 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Killmer 3-5-0 39 0 25 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Hurst 5-7-0 30 1 13 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Rhodes 1 2 0 1 2
J.Burson 2 37 0 2 25
R.Dorsey 0 0 0 1
T.Sellers 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Gill 1 11 0 2 11
D.Kibby 2 21 0 3 13

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
S.Mack 1 16 0 16

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Switzer 2 37 0 23

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
G.Schwartz 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Duff 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Oliver 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Simon, Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Palmieri 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Dorsey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
F.Larkin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
V.Raphael 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Barber 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Szydlowski 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Z.Stroup 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Bankhead 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Briones 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Porter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 10:00 ERSKIN - D.Simon, Jr. 41 yd TD FUMB (KICK by K.Moran) , 14-35
3rd 05:06 PRESBY - J.Montgomery 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Lipscombe) , 9-72 4:48 14-42



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
T.Englehart in at QB for PRESBY

2-4 PRESBY28 [SG] JOHNSON, CJ rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the PRESBY33 (BLAND, Jeremy), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 PRESBY33 [SG] ENGLEHART, Ty pass short to the right complete for 9 yards to KIBBY, Dominic caught at the PRESBY34

and advanced to the PRESBY42 (COOLEY, Keaton).
2-1 PRESBY42 [SG] ENGLEHART, Ty pass to the left complete for 5 yards to SCOTT, Jaden caught at the PRESBY41 and

advanced to the PRESBY47 (COOLEY, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 PRESBY47 [SG] JOHNSON, CJ rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the PRESBY48 (JOHNSON, Cole).
2-9 PRESBY48 ENGLEHART, Ty pass deep to the right intercepted by DUFF, Damontia at the ERSKIN30. Duff return for 0 yards

to the ERSKIN30, End of Play, clock 12:30. PENALTY ERSKIN Offsides on SIMON, JR., Derick enforced 5 yards
from the PRESBY48 to the ERSKIN47 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [12:30]

2-4 ERSKIN47 [SG] JOHNSON, CJ rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the ERSKIN43 (RAPHAEL, Vlad), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 ERSKIN43 [SG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the ERSKIN40 (COOLEY, Keaton).
2-7 ERSKIN40 [SG] QB Keeper ENGLEHART, Ty rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the ERSKIN32 (COOLEY, Keaton),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 ERSKIN32 [SG] ENGLEHART, Ty pass deep to the right incomplete intended for SCOTT, Jaden broken up by OLIVER,
Ronald at the ERSKIN6.

2-10 ERSKIN32 PENALTY Before the snap, PRESBY False Start on COLON, Oscar enforced 5 yards from the ERSKIN32 to the
ERSKIN37.

2-15 ERSKIN37 [SG] MOATE, Damion rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the ERSKIN34 (SCHWARTZ, Garrick).
3-12 ERSKIN34 [SG] ENGLEHART, Ty scrambles to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the ERSKIN20 (COOLEY, Keaton), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 ERSKIN20 [SG] JOHNSON, CJ rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ERSKIN19 (TERRY, Judd).
2-9 ERSKIN19 [SG] JOHNSON, CJ rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the ERSKIN20 (DUFF, Damontia).
3-10 ERSKIN20 [SG] ENGLEHART, Ty pass short to the left incomplete intended for CURRY, Garrison thrown to the ERSKIN15;

QB hurried by MCGOWAN, Tyranny.
4-10 ERSKIN20 [SG] ENGLEHART, Ty pass to the left incomplete intended for VICKERSON, Chris broken up by DUFF,

Damontia; PRESBY turnover on downs, clock 07:13. [07:13]

ERSKIN drive start at 07:13
B.Boyd in at QB for ERSKIN

1-10 ERSKIN20 [SG] JONES, Payson rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ERSKIN22 (BRIONES, Jason;LARGIN,
Ryan).

2-8 ERSKIN22 [SG] BOYD, Breylon pass short to the left incomplete intended for MILLIKEN, Trevor thrown to the ERSKIN24.
3-8 ERSKIN22 [SG] BOYD, Breylon sacked for a loss of 3 yards at the ERSKIN19, fumble on the sack (forced by MASSEY,

Jayden), recovered by ERSKIN MOORE, Xy at the ERSKIN19, End of Play.
4-11 ERSKIN19 MILLER, Ethan punt 46 yards to the PRESBY35 out of bounds, clock 05:36. [05:36]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -1 yards, 1:37

PRESBY drive start at 05:36
W.Bush in at QB for PRESBY

1-10 PRESBY35 [SG] MOATE, Damion rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the PRESBY41 (SHOUSE, Miller).
2-4 PRESBY41 [SG] QB Keeper HOLTZCLAW, Max rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the PRESBY44 (DUFF, Damontia).

M.Holtzclaw in at QB for PRESBY
3-1 PRESBY44 HOLTZCLAW, Max pass deep to the left incomplete intended for ATKINS, BJ thrown to the ERSKIN31.

PENALTY ERSKIN Offsides enforced 5 yards from the PRESBY39 to the PRESBY44 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the
down).

1-10 PRESBY49 [SG] JOHNSON, CJ rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the ERSKIN46 (TERRY, Judd).
2-5 ERSKIN46 [SG] JOHNSON, CJ rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the ERSKIN44 (DUFF, Damontia).
3-8 ERSKIN44 [SG] JOHNSON, CJ rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ERSKIN43 (SCOTT, Jon).
4-7 ERSKIN43 PENALTY Before the snap, PRESBY False Start enforced 5 yards from the ERSKIN43 to the ERSKIN48. [02:00]
4-12 V48 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-12 ERSKIN48 [SG] HOLTZCLAW, Max pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MOATE, Damion thrown to the ERSKIN29;

PRESBY turnover on downs.
1-10 ERSKIN48 NETTLES, Connor punt 34 yards to the ERSKIN14 downed by HALL, Debo, clock 01:44. [01:44]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 17 yards, 3:52

ERSKIN drive start at 01:44
1-10 ERSKIN14 [SG] CANZATER, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ERSKIN18 (HARRIS, Kelik).



2-6 ERSKIN18 BOYD, Breylon pass deep to the right incomplete intended for HOLMES, Hakeem thrown to the ERSKIN35.
PENALTY Before the snap, ERSKIN Illegal Shift enforced 5 yards from the ERSKIN18 to the ERSKIN13. NO
PLAY (replay the down).

2-11 ERSKIN13 [SG] CANZATER, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ERSKIN14 (WOOD, Marcel).
3-10 ERSKIN14 [SG] CANZATER, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the ERSKIN20 (TOWLES-KENDLE, Dillon).
4-4 ERSKIN20 [SG] CANZATER, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the ERSKIN25 (WOOD, Marcel), 1ST DOWN,

clock 00:00. [00:00]
R

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 11 yards, 1:44

3-8 ERSKIN43 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: ERSKINE 14, PRESBYTERIAN 42

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Erskine 0 3:21 1 0 0 1 0-2 1-1 6-15 0-1-0-0 3-15
Presbyterian 0 11:39 4 1 0 5 1-3 0-2 14-55 2-6-0-14 2-10



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

ERSKIN PRESBY
Score 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 1 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-15 14-55
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 14
Passes Att-Comp-Int 1-0-0 6-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 7-15 20-69
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-46.0 1-34.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-15 2-10
Possession Time 3:21 11:39
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-2

Erskine Presbyterian

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Canzater 4 16 0 16 0 4 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Montgomery 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
C.Johnson 8 19 -1 18 0 2.3 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Boyd 0-1-0 -3 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Englehart 2-5-0 14 0 9 0
M.Holtzclaw 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Kibby 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
E.Miller 1 46 46.0 46 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Nettles 1 34 34.0 34 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Cooley 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
D.Duff 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
J.Terry 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bland 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Schwartz 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Scott 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Shouse 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Wood 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Towles-Kendle 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Massey 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
K.Harris 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Largin 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Briones 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H



Erskine Explosive Plays
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

Erskine

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
2 Plays for 65 total yards (84% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
40 2 2nd and 7 on ERSKIN22

[NHSG] KILLMER, Ryan pass to the right complete for 40 yards to DORSEY, Rodshaun caught at the ERSKIN36 and advanced to the PRESBY38
(BRIONES, Jason), 1ST DOWN.

25 3 3rd and 5 on ERSKIN45
[SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to BURSON, Josiah to the PRESBY30 (STROUP, Zeb), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
1 Plays for 14 total yards (18% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
14 2 1st and 10 on ERSKIN25

[SG] COLDREN, Logan rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the ERSKIN39 (MCGILL, Nick), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 167 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
40 2 2nd and 7 on ERSKIN22

[NHSG] KILLMER, Ryan pass to the right complete for 40 yards to DORSEY, Rodshaun caught at the ERSKIN36 and advanced to the PRESBY38
(BRIONES, Jason), 1ST DOWN.

25 3 3rd and 5 on ERSKIN45
[SG] KILLMER, Ryan pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to BURSON, Josiah to the PRESBY30 (STROUP, Zeb), 1ST DOWN.

21 2 0th and 0 on PRESBY35
(07:30) JACKSON, Jett kickoff 61 yards from the PRESBY35 to the ERSKIN4, fair catch by MACK, Siah , clock 07:30.

-21 3 3rd and 11 on ERSKIN38
(10:00) [NHSG] HURST, Collin sacked for a loss of 21 yards at the PRESBY41, fumble on the sack (forced by TERRY, Judd), recovered by ERSKIN
SIMON, JR., Derick at the PRESBY41, returned 41 yards to the PRESBY0, TOUCHDOWN ERSKIN, clock 10:00 (Scoring play confirmed).



Presbyterian Explosive Plays
Erskine vs. Presbyterian (Final)
09/13/2025 at Clinton, SC, South Carolina

Presbyterian

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
8 Plays for 281 total yards (87% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
60 2 1st and 10 on PRESBY18

[SG] HURST, Collin pass deep up the middle complete for 60 yards to KIBBY, Dominic caught at the ERSKIN47 and advanced to the ERSKIN22 (COOLEY,
Keaton), 1ST DOWN.

55 2 3rd and 18 on PRESBY12
[SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the right complete for 55 yards to GILL, Cincere caught at the PRESBY32 and advanced to the ERSKIN33 (COOLEY,
Keaton), 1ST DOWN.

41 2 2nd and 2 on ERSKIN41
(01:53) [SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the right complete for 41 yards to GILL, Cincere caught at the ERSKIN7 and advanced to the ERSKIN0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY, clock 01:53 (Scoring play confirmed).

30 1 1st and 21 on PRESBY40
[SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the left complete for 30 yards to LEVICKI, Nathan caught at the ERSKIN34 and advanced to the ERSKIN30 (COOLEY,
Keaton), 1ST DOWN. PENALTY ERSKIN Personal Foul on COOLEY, Keaton enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the ERSKIN30 to the
ERSKIN15 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

28 1 4th and 7 on ERSKIN29
[NHSG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the right complete for 28 yards to SWITZER, Zach caught at the ERSKIN9 and advanced to the ERSKIN1, out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

28 2 1st and 10 on PRESBY23
[SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the left complete for 28 yards to LEVICKI, Nathan caught at the ERSKIN50 and advanced to the ERSKIN49, End of Play,
1ST DOWN.

22 2 3rd and 10 on ERSKIN22
(00:35) [SG] HURST, Collin pass up the middle complete for 22 yards to GILL, Cincere to the ERSKIN0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY, clock
00:35 (Scoring play confirmed).

17 2 2nd and 4 on ERSKIN17
(07:30) [SG] HURST, Collin pass up the middle complete for 17 yards to LEVICKI, Nathan to the ERSKIN0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY,
clock 07:30 (Scoring play confirmed).

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
7 Plays for 100 total yards (50% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
26 1 2nd and 1 on PRESBY45

[NHSG] SWITZER, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 26 yards to the ERSKIN29 (COOLEY, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.
15 3 2nd and 1 on PRESBY37

[NHSG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the ERSKIN48 (DUFF, Damontia), 1ST DOWN.
14 2 1st and 10 on PRESBY9

[SG] SWITZER, Zach rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the PRESBY23 (VEGA, Skyler), 1ST DOWN.
14 4 3rd and 12 on ERSKIN34

[SG] ENGLEHART, Ty scrambles to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the ERSKIN20 (COOLEY, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.
11 1 2nd and 2 on PRESBY44

(05:17) [SG] SWITZER, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 56 yards to the ERSKIN0, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY, score nullified by penalty, clock 05:17 (Play
was confirmed after review). PENALTY PRESBY Holding on GILL, Cincere enforced 10 yards from the ERSKIN45 to the PRESBY45, from the spot of the
ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 11 yards on the play.

10 1 1st and 14 on ERSKIN14
[NHSG] HURST, Collin scrambles to the left for a gain of 10 yards to the ERSKIN4 (DEVAUX, Tre;SHOUSE, Miller).

10 2 1st and 10 on ERSKIN33
[SG] MONTGOMERY, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the ERSKIN23 (HOWARD, Johnmond), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
10 Plays for 448 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
60 2 1st and 10 on PRESBY18

[SG] HURST, Collin pass deep up the middle complete for 60 yards to KIBBY, Dominic caught at the ERSKIN47 and advanced to the ERSKIN22 (COOLEY,
Keaton), 1ST DOWN.

55 2 3rd and 18 on PRESBY12
[SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the right complete for 55 yards to GILL, Cincere caught at the PRESBY32 and advanced to the ERSKIN33 (COOLEY,
Keaton), 1ST DOWN.

41 2 2nd and 2 on ERSKIN41
(01:53) [SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the right complete for 41 yards to GILL, Cincere caught at the ERSKIN7 and advanced to the ERSKIN0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY, clock 01:53 (Scoring play confirmed).

30 1 1st and 21 on PRESBY40
[SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the left complete for 30 yards to LEVICKI, Nathan caught at the ERSKIN34 and advanced to the ERSKIN30 (COOLEY,
Keaton), 1ST DOWN. PENALTY ERSKIN Personal Foul on COOLEY, Keaton enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the ERSKIN30 to the
ERSKIN15 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

28 1 4th and 7 on ERSKIN29



[NHSG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the right complete for 28 yards to SWITZER, Zach caught at the ERSKIN9 and advanced to the ERSKIN1, out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

28 2 1st and 10 on PRESBY23
[SG] HURST, Collin pass deep to the left complete for 28 yards to LEVICKI, Nathan caught at the ERSKIN50 and advanced to the ERSKIN49, End of Play,
1ST DOWN.

26 1 2nd and 1 on PRESBY45
[NHSG] SWITZER, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 26 yards to the ERSKIN29 (COOLEY, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.

24 2 0th and 0 on ERSKIN35
(10:51) MORAN, Keegan kickoff 51 yards from the ERSKIN35 to the PRESBY14, SWITZER, Zach returned 24 yards to the PRESBY38 (RAPHAEL,
Vlad;VEGA, Skyler), clock 10:51. PENALTY PRESBY Holding enforced 10 yards from the PRESBY30 to the PRESBY20.

23 3 0th and 0 on ERSKIN35
(09:54) MORAN, Keegan kickoff 60 yards from the ERSKIN35 to the PRESBY5, SWITZER, Zach returned 23 yards to the PRESBY28 (PALMIERI,
Anthony), clock 09:54.

22 2 3rd and 10 on ERSKIN22
(00:35) [SG] HURST, Collin pass up the middle complete for 22 yards to GILL, Cincere to the ERSKIN0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN PRESBY, clock
00:35 (Scoring play confirmed).


